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GENERAL DENTAL COUNCIL 
 
 

AND 
 

CHAUHAN, Krishan 
 

[Registration number: 274085] 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF INQUIRY 

 
SUBSTANTIVE HEARING 

 
 
 
Notice that an inquiry will be conducted by a Practice Committee of the General Dental 
Council, commencing at 10:00am on Monday 16 February 2026. 
 
Please note that this hearing will be conducted remotely by video conference. 
The heads of charge contained within this sheet are current at the date of publication. 
They are subject to amendments at any time before or during the hearing. For the final 
charge, findings of fact and determination against the registrant, please visit the Recent 
Decisions page at https://www.dentalhearings.org/hearings-and-decisions/decisions 
after this hearing has finished. 
 
 
Committee members 
 
Martin Isherwood DCP Chair  
Nicola Jordan Dentist  
Susan Parkins Lay   
 
Advisers: 
 
Gerry Coll Legal Adviser 
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CHARGE 
 

CHAUHAN, Krishan, a dentist, MDDr Masaryk University 2017 is summoned to appear 
before the Professional Conduct Committee on Monday 16 February 2026, for an inquiry 
into the following charge:  
 
“The hearing will be held to consider the following charge against you: 
That being registered as a dentist between 18 May 2021 and 6 June 2022, you failed to 
provide an adequate standard of care to Patient A, in that: 

a. You did not carry out sufficient diagnostic assessments, in that you did 
not; 

i. Conduct a medical history; 
ii. Conduct a BPE; 
iii. Obtain details of complaint; 
iv. Obtain history of complaint; 
v. Conduct intra and extra oral examination; and/or 
vi. Conduct tooth examinations specific to the patient’s complaint.  

b. You did not carry out pre-treatment investigations, in that you did not; 
i. Conduct percussion;  
ii. Conduct palpation;  
iii. Conduct sensitivity test; and/or 
iv. Obtain a radiograph prior to preparation of UR5. 

c. You provided a poor standard of treatment in relation to the bridge at 
UR1; 

d. You did not discuss the full risks and benefits of the proposed treatment; 
and/or 

e. You failed to take adequate radiographs prior to preparation for a bridge. 
2. You failed to maintain an adequate standard of record keeping in respect of 

Patient A’s appointments between 18 May 2021 and 6 June 2022, in that you did 
not record: 

a. A formal diagnosis; 
b. A discussion of risks and benefits;  
c. A justification and/or a report in respect of the radiograph taken on 30 

March 2021; and/or 
d. Any clinical notes in respect of appointments on 24 April 2021, 1 June 

2021, 2 June 2021, 21 June 2021, 10 November 2021, 30 November 
2021, 11 January 2022, 14 February 2022, 7 March 2022, 7 May 2022, 
30 May 2022, and 6 June 2022. 

3. You failed to respond adequately or at all to Patient A’s complaint of 28 June 
2022. 
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AND that by reason of the matters alleged above your fitness to practise is impaired by 
reasons of misconduct.” 
 

 

 


